RESOLUTION NO. 563

AUTHORIZING THE ALBANY COUNTY LAND BANK CORPORATION TO ACCEPT GRANT FUNDING FROM LOCAL INITIATIVES SUPPORT CORPORATION REGARDING AMERICORPS SERVICES

Introduced: 12/5/16 By Messrs. Ward, Signoracci and Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The Albany County Land Bank Corporation (Land Bank) has previously applied for, and been awarded, an AmeriCorps Grant regarding expenses related to hosting of its members, and

WHEREAS, The grant award, distributed through Local Initiatives Support Corporation ("LISC") in the amount of \$50,275, requires Albany County Legislative approval in order for the Land Bank to access these funds, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to execute on behalf of the County any documents necessary to the Albany County Land Bank Corporation regarding acceptance and access to the aforementioned grant funding, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said instrument as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 12/5/16